Portable Dance Floors — [}

Superior Craftsmanship,
World Class Recognition.
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® We invented the first professional portable dance floors in 1964, and
| continue to be the leading manufacturer and innovator in this product
category throughout the world! Each SICO® dance floor is manufactured

l | A |_ | | \ / with the superior craftsmanship, stunning aesthetics, close attention to
detail and value-added features that have become our trademark.
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A Safer Dance Floor — Low-Profile Trim Fast & Easy Setup

N
N

Positive locking floor means less Wide trim creates and 11 degree No specific order for setup or
separation between panels transition slope. Easier transition training required. Change the
and a safer dance floor. Easily means reduced liability. Available configuration without
replaceable if damaged. in silver, black and gold. dismantling entire floor.

Dance Floor Features

High-Pressure Laminate or Parquet

Anodized Low-Profile Trim

Cam-Lock Positive Locking System
(Set Screw on Original)

Innovative Core Construction

Tongue & Groove Edge Design

4'x4' or 3'x3' Standard Panels
(122cm x 122cm) or (9T7cm x 91¢m)

Alignment Core

3'(91cm) 4" (122cm) | Cam-Lock | Set-Screw Pins Laminate Parquet |Waterproof|construction
Starlight Il ) ) ) ) ) Structural Foam
Cam-Lam [ ® ® ® Balsa Wood
Cam-Lock () [ [ ] (] Particle Board
Original [ ] (] ® Particle Board

Starlight II” Cam-Lam’ Original & Cam-Lock

Laminate ~ Laminate IE——
Aluminum - - Hardboard

Structural Foam Balsa

Red Paint Sealed Laminate

Parquet
Particleboard
(lear Seal

*Patented
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Panel Sizing

Large 4'x4’ Square Panels**:
Spacious 4'x4’ (122cm squares),
or 16 sq. ft. panels are almost
twice the area compared to
conventional 3'x3' (91cm squares)
or 9 sq. ft. panels.

- Fewer panels mean less
storage space, and combined
with the cam-lock, setting-up
and taking down can be done
in almost half the time of
smaller panels.

- Manufactured square panels
guarantee’s a perfect fit
every time.

3'x3' Square Panels*:

Each 3'x3'(91cm x 91cm) panel
is manufactured perfectly square,
which guarantees a perfect fit
every time. Panels are shipped
two per carton at 80Ibs. (36kg)
each. No odd sizes or panel order
sequence to deal with in set-up
or tear-down, allowing easier and
faster set-up assembly.

Dance Surface

High-Wear Laminate**:

More than 7X the abrasion and
scuff resistance of traditional
laminate. Resists chipping,
scratching and fading. Eliminate
the re-finishing costs of wood.

High Quality Wood Parquet*:
Solid wood inlaid parquet
panels are carefully stained
and protected by a durable
polyurethane finish.

Anodized Border Trim:

Each section of border trim
provides a modest 11° slope and
a broad 6.25" (16cm) width, 5”
(13cm) width for Original, allowing
for easy access to every floor.
Each trim piece is grooved for a
slip resistant surface. Available in
black, silver or gold.
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Construction

Cam-Lock Positive Locking
System: A proven locking system
for over 20 years. Self-Aligning
pins perfectly squares this floor
for an easy and fast set-up. (Not
available on Original Dance Floors)

Low Profile Design:

Allows easier access and egress.
All floor profiles are less than
1"(2.5¢cm).

Protective Backer:

All floors are manufactured with
a protective backer which
resists moisture.

Indoor/Outdoor Use:

Panel is 100% waterproof and

can be used under any weather
conditions without having to worry
about warping or delamination.
(Starlight Il Only)

Precision Tongue & Groove
Design: Allows dance floor
panels to easily assemble and
disassemble without a

panel sequence.

Solid Floor Contact:

All panels have 100% floor
contact so there is no possibility
of breakthrough. Eliminates

the flexing of panels and keeps
parquet from coming loose.

T-6 Aluminum Metal Edge:
Panels are joined together by
utilizing a tongue and groove,
T-6 aluminum feature edge
that protects the perimeter
of each panel.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

Transport &
Storage

Transport/Storage Caddies:
Each caddy holds 24 (25 for
Original & Cam-Lock) panels

and all matching trim. Easy
loading feature allows loading
and un-loading of panel and

trim from both sides. Each unit
comes with convenient slots that
protect panels and keeps your
components neatly organized.

Limited Warranty

10-Year Cam-Lock system warranty.
3-year limited warranty on dance
floor system. Visit www.sicoinc.com
for warranty details.

Serial Number: Dance floor
panels are permanently marked
for easy identification.

Space Design

Take advantage of our FREE space
design service to determine the
optimal layout and number of
products for your space.

*_ Original & Cam-Lock Only
**_Cam-Lam & Starlight Il Only
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CAM-LAM & STARLIGHT Il OPTIONS

Choose Indoor or Outdoor

Choose from the indoor-only Cam-Lam or upgrade to the Starlight Il so
that you can bring the party outside under the starlight.

Indoor -1 Outdoor

Choose Laminate

Choose from 13 standard high-wear laminate patterns. Many other
patterns available at Wilsonart.com.

Colombian Walnut 7943K Neowalnut 7991

Buka Bark 7982 Sterling Ash 7995

Boardwalk Oak 7983 White Driftwood 8200K
Pasadena Oak 7986 Portico Teak 8210K
Amber Cherry 7919 Cherry Rose 2013 |
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Choose Trim Color

Choose from three standard color options to frame your dance floor.
Match your current decor with ease.

Yy

Silver Black

\

Gold *All colors are representative only
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CAM-LAM & STARLIGHT Il SPECIFICATIONS

Ordering Information

Description
Cam-Lam
Starlight 1l

In-Use Dimensions

Width
4’ (122cm)

Description
Cam-Lam
Starlight Il

Model No.
DLP24?
DSP54?

Length
4’ (122cm)
4’ (122cm)

? = Customization Option

Storage Dimensions

Description A -Length B -width

4" (122cm)

Cam-Lam 30" (76cm)  65.5" (166¢cm)
Starlight Il 30" (76cm)  65.5" (166cm)
B
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Storage Caddy
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Weight
48 |bs. (22ke)
43 |bs. (19kg)

Height
0.75" (1.9cm)
0.75" (1.9cm)

C - Height

63.5" (161cm)
63.5" (161cm)
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Walk-in design makes loading/unloading easy
and safe. Securely holds 24 panels and trim in a

65.5"x30" (166x76cm) footprint.
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Floor Size

8% 8" (244cm x 244cm)
8'x12' (244cm x 366¢m)
8'X16' (244cm x 488cm)
12'x16' (366cm x 488cm)
12'x20" (366¢m x 610cm)
16'x16' (488cm x 488cm)
16'%20" (488cm x 610cm)
16'x24" (488cm x 732cm)
16'x28' (488cm x 853cm)
16'x32" (488cm x 975cm)
20'x20" (610cm x 610cm)
20'x24" (610cm x 732cm)
20'x28' (610cm x 853cm)
24'x24" (732cm x 732cm)
20'x32" (610cm x 975¢cm)
24'x28' (732cm x 853cm)
24'x32' (732cm x 975¢cm)
24'x36" (732cm x 1097¢m)
28'x32' (853cm x 975cm)
32'X32"' (975cm x 975¢m)
32'x36' (975cm x 1097cm)

36'x36' (1097cm x 1097cm)
36'x40' (1097cm x 1219¢cm)
40'%40" (1219cm x 1219cm)

Panels Dancers
4 16
6 24
8 32
12 48
15 60
16 64
20 80
24 96
28 112
32 128
25 100
30 120
35 140
36 144
40 160
42 168
48 192
54 216
56 224
64 256
72 288
81 324
90 360
100 400

Caddies

Assume that only one-third of your guests will

dance, so the number of dancers shown in these

graphs is only 33% of your total guests.

www.sicoinc.com
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ORIGINAL & CAM-LOCK OPTIONS

Choose Standard or Quick Setup

Cut setup time in half by choosing the alignment pin option on the Cam-
Lock Dance Floor. Alignment pins aid in the alignment of panels during
setup. The Original Dance Floor does not have alignment pins.

Choose Parquet Finish
Choose from two standard stain options to enrich the color of the oak
parquet flooring. Coated with a high wear polyurethane finish.

I — —— MR RS e ==
Natural Oak

Heritage Oak

Choose Trim Color

Choose from three standard color options to frame your dance floor.
Match your current decor with ease.

Silver Black

\

\

Gold

*All colors are representative only

www.sicoinc.com




ORIGINAL & CAM-LOCK SPECIFICATIONS

Ordering Information

Description Model No. Weight
Original DWP147? 40 Ibs. (18kg)
Cam-Lock DCP14? 40 Ibs. (18kg)

? =Customization Option

In-Use Dimensions

Description Length Width Height
Original 3" (91cm) 3'(91cm) 1" (2.5cm)
Cam-Lock 3" (91cm) 3 (91em) 1" (2.5¢cm)

Storage Dimensions

Description A -Length B-width C-Height

Original 30" (76cm) 55" (140cm)  49.5” (126cm)
Cam-Lock 30" (76cm) 55" (140cm)  49.5" (126¢cm)
B — "
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Storage Caddy

Walk-in design makes loading/unloading

easy and safe. Securely holds 25 panels and

trim in a 55"x30" (140x77 cm) footprint.
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Floor Size

6'X9" (183cm x 274cm)
9'X9" (274cm x 274cm)
9'x12" (274cm x 366¢m)
9'x15" (274cm x 457cm)
12'x12" (366cm x 366¢m)
12'x15" (366cm x 457¢m)
12'x21" (366cm x 640cm)
15x18' (457cm x 549cm)
15'%21" (457cm x 640cm)
15'%24" (457cm x 732cm)
15'x27" (457cm x 823cm)
18'x24" (549cm x 732cm)
18'x27" (549cm x 823cm)
18%30" (549cm x 914cm)
21'x27" (640cm x 823cm)
21'x30" (640cm x 914cm)
21'x33" (640cm x 1006¢cm)
27'%27" (823¢cm x 823cm)
24'x33' (732cm x 1006¢m)
30'%30" (914cm x 914cm)
30'%33' (914cm x 1006¢m)
30'%36' (914cm x 1097cm)

Panels
6
9

12
15
16
20
28
30
35
40
45
48
54
60
63
70
77
81
88
100
110
120

Dancers
12
18
24
30
32
40
56
60
70
80
90
96
108
120
126
140
154
162
176
200
220
240

Caddies
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Assume that only one-third of your guests will
dance, so the number of dancers shown in these
graphs is only 33% of your total guests.

www.sicoinc.com

| 6



SICO

©SICO Incorporated
Portable Dance Floor IS - 3/18 - R2 IPG 2K

SICO America Inc.
Tel: 1 800 328 6138
Email; sales@sicoinc.com

SICO Japan Inc.
Tel: [81](3) 3288-0145
Email: info@sico-japan.com

WANT TO FIND OUT MORE?

Visit www.sicoinc.com to see more from our
wide variety of innovative products.

SICO Asia PTELTD
Tel: [65] 6500 0800
Email: sales@sicoasia.com

SICO Middle East DMCC
Tel: [971] 4 422 8259
Email: sales@sico-me.com

SICO Europe Limited
Tel: +44(0)1303 234000
Email: sales@sico-europe.com

SICO South Pacific Limited
Tel: [61](2) 4336 1333
Email: sales@sicosp.com.au




